| OP 15 40        | 1/19/11-  |
|-----------------|---|
| ( 141, 1 9 2011 | FORM PTO-1595   |
| TA TA THADE     | ©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T. |
|                 | TO the Director of the O.S. Faterit and T                           |

01/21/2011



| 10361  | ムヘフフ |
|--------|------|
| 111.50 | nu/r |

| US | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|----|------------------------|
|    |                        |
|    |                        |
|    |                        |
|    |                        |

| 0200 | 05 Staas & Halsey LLP  | 102616077  |                                       |
|------|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| To   | the Director of the U.S. Patent and T  | 103616077  | cument                                |
| 1    | Name of conveying parties <sup>.</sup> Masaki KOBAYASHI  Masanori IWAZAKI  |  |                                       |
| 2    | Name and Address of receiving party<br>FUJITSU LIMITED<br>1-1 Kamikodanaka, 4-chome<br>Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi<br>Kanagawa<br>JAPAN<br>211-8588                                | y:   |                                       |
| 3    | Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date(s): 1) November 30  | Merger Change of Name , 2010 and 2) November 26, |                                       |
| 4.   | Application number(s) or patent number.  This document is being filed toge OR.  This document is being filed after.  (a) Patent Application No(s). 13/(b) Patent No(s)., issued. | ther with a new application.                     | 1 <u>11</u> , or                      |
| 5.   | Name and address of party to whom STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: Richard A. Gollhofer 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005                                  | Our Docket: 182                                  | locument should be mailed.<br>26.1494 |
| 6    | Total number of applications and pate  | ents involved: 1                                 |                                       |
| 7    | Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)  |  | tion in Assignment)                   |
| 8    | Deposit Account No: 19-3935 (Any Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p   |  | to be charged to this Deposit         |

Richard A. Gollhofer, Reg. No. 31,106 Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

©2005

Revised January, 2005

**PATENT REEL: 025692 FRAME: 0585** 

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

| (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS   | SIGNEE(S))   |  |
|--|--|--|
| FUJITSU LIMITED  1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-chome   | e, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,  | Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan  |
|  | o, remanded no, new dodn on,   | Tunagawa 211-0000 Japan  |
| (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt<br>assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the<br>(Title of Invention)  | t of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and   | ne undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells<br>I interest to the invention entitled   |
| OBJECT LINKAGE DEVICE  | FOR LINKING OBJECTS IN   | STATICALLY LINKED  |
| EXECUTABLE PROGRAM   | FILE, METHOD OF LINKING (  | OBJECTS, AND COMPUTER  |
| READABLE STORAGE ME  | DIUM STORING PROGRAM 1   | HEREOF   |
| relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on  | tion PCT/JP/ and/o<br>even date herewith or, if not so exec  | r for which application for Letters Patent<br>uted, was.   |
| (a) executed on  | ; (Insert date of e  | execution of application, if not   |
| (b) filed on   | ,  |  |
| Serial No/_  | Assignee's a insert in (b) the   | ttorney is hereby authorized to specified data, when known.  |
| and to said application and all Letters for continuation, division, renewal, substituterms for which the said Letters Patent hereinafter, "said application(s) and Le    | ute, reissue or reexamination applica<br>t(s) may be granted and including an  | tion based thereon, for the full term or   |
| ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS<br>maintaining and enforcing protection fo<br>application(s) and the issuance of said<br>proceeding, and in any litigation or othe | SSIGNEE may deem necessary, des<br>or said invention, including in the prep<br>Letters Patent(s), in any interference<br>er legal proceeding which may arise of<br>cuting all papers, including separate a | paration and prosecution of said<br>e, reissue, reexamination, or public use<br>or be declared in relation to same, such<br>assignments and declarations, taking all |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under  | rsigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed   | d his/her/their signature(s)   |
| 1) 小林 多差<br>(Signature)  | Masaki KOBAYASHI   | November 30, 20/0  |
|  | (Type Name)  | (Date)   |
| 2) 岩崎正則<br>(Signature)   | Masanori IWAZAKI   | November 26,2010<br>(Date)   |
| , -  | (Type Name)  | (Date)   |
| ( Signature)   | (Type Name)  | (Date)   |

1/1

**RECORDED: 01/19/2011**